NYS - Real Property System
County of Madison
Town of Hamilton - 2532

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13650
13800
14100
18020
21600
25110
25120
25210
25300
26050
26100
26350
27350
29150
32251
32256
41101
41121
41123
41131
41133
41141
41143
41700

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

USA - GENERALLY

MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PR(
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PR
NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
VETERANS ORGANIZATION

FIRE PATROL AND SALVAGE CORPS
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LANI
OPERA HOUSE

NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

Assessor's Re

- 2023 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 668,465,001

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408
RPTL 400(1)
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 462
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 450
RPTL 452
RPTL 468
RPTL 446
RPTL 426
RPTL 534
RPTL 534
RPTL 458(1)
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 483

Number of
Exemptions

2
1
3
42

21

29

25
21
26
15
17

Page 1 of 2

RPS221/V04/.001

Date/Time - 10/25/2023 11:42:23

Total Assessed Value 661,780,351
Uniform Percentage 99.00

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
632,828 0.09
75,758 001
989,192 0.15
10,520,404 157
6,750,909 1.01
353,535 0.05
1,717,172 0.26
714141 0.11
4,050,303 0.61
228,117,172 34.13
14,974,747 224
7,054,747 1.06
60,000 0.01
146,465 0.02
161,616 0.02
833,939 012
90,909 0.01

0 0.00

0 0.00

5,354 0.00
361,818 0.05
295,152 0.04
633,548 0.09
340,707 005
628,455 0.09
130,808 0.02
485,859 0.07



NYS - Réal Property System
County of Madison
Town of Hamilton - 2532

Exemption
Code

41720
41730
41801
42120
47460
50000

Exemption
Name

AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES
FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

AG-MKTS L 305

AG MKTS L 306

RPTL 467

RPTL 483-c

RPTL 480-a

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

668,465,001

Number of
Exemptions

128
45
29

1
12
2

473
2
475

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 10/25/2023 11:42:23
661,780,351

Uniform Percentage 99.00

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

8,857,274
2,680,846
1,144,871
4,040
485,800
678,788

293,308,370
678,788
293,987,158

Percent of Value
Exempted

133
0.40
017
0.00
007
0.10

43.88
0.10
43.98

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Madison
Town of Hamilton - 2532

Village of Earlville
SWIS Code - 253201

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13650 VG - GENERALLY

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26350 FIRE PATROL AND SALVAGE CORPS
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
29150 OPERA HOUSE

41101 VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
41121 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41123 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41131 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41133 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41141 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41801 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 452

RPTL 468

RPTL 446

RPTL 426

RPTL 458(1)
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

$495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Detail Report

23,887,643

Number of
Exemptions

oo

AN =2 W2 WOW A AN R s N

42
0
42

RPS221/V04/L.001

Date/Time - 10/25/2023 11:42:23

Total Assessed Value 23,648,767
Uniform Percentage 99.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
568,990 2.38
24,545 0.10
278,182 1.16
146,465 0.61
161,616 068
93,333 0.39
90,909 0.38
5,051 002
39,848 0.17
73,788 031
75,000 0.31
16,414 0.07
111,818 0.47
44,025 0.18
41,181 017
154,508 0.65
1,925,674 8.06
0 0.00
1,925,674 8.06

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 1 of 5



NYS -'Real Property System
County of Madison
Town of Hamilton - 2532

Village of Hamilton
SWIS Code - 253203

Exemption
Code

12100
13500
13650
13800
14100
18020
21600
25110
25120
25210
25300
27350
41121
41123
41131
41133
41141
41143
41700
41720
41730
41801

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

USA - GENERALLY

MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 453,937,116

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408
RPTL 400(1)
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 462
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 446
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 483

AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306

RPTL 467

Number of
Exemptions

1
1
30

O w = = b

N
pare
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Page 2 of 5

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 10/25/2023 11:42:23

Total Assessed Value 449,397,745
Uniform Percentage 99.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
242,424 0.05
505,051 011

9,775,758 2.15
6,669,899 147
353,535 0.08
1,717,172 0.38
714,141 0.16
2,833,838 0.62
228,117,172 5025
14,974,747 3.30
1,985,859 044
640,909 0.14
90,000 0.02
30,000 0.02
120,000 0.02
175,000 0.04
150,000 0.03
68,586 0.02
30,303 0.01
298,311 0.07
2,179 0.00
338,508 0.07



NYS -'Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001

County of Madison $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 10/25/2023 11:42:23
Town of Hamilton - 2532 Town Detail Report Total Assessed Value 449,397,745
Village of Hamilton Uniform Percentage 99.00

SWIS Code - 253203

Equalized Total Assessed Value 453,937,116

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 2 678,788 0.15

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 123 269,873,392 59.45
Total System Exemptions: 2 678,788 0.15
Totals: 125 270,552,180 59.60

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 3 of 5



NYS -Real Property System
County of Madison

Town of Hamilton
SWIS Code - 253289

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26050 AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
32251 NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
32256 NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
41101 VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
41121 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41123 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41131 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41133 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41141 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41143 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41801 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

42120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 450
RPTL 446
RPTL 534
RPTL 534
RPTL 458(1)
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 483

AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306

RPTL 467
RPTL 483-c

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File

$495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Detail Report

Page 4 of 5

190,640,241

Number of
Exemptions

-
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RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 10/25/2023 11:42:23

Total Assessed Value 188,733,839
Uniform Percentage 99.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
390,404 0.20
75,758 004
434 141 0.25
175,657 0.09
91,010 0.05
1,191,919 063
4,790,707 2.51
60,000 003
99,697 0.05

0 0.00

0 0.00

303 0.00
231,970 0.12
131,364 0.07
458,548 0.24
149,293 0.08
366,636 0.19
62,222 0.03
455,556 024
8,514,937 4.47
2,637,487 1,38
651,855 034
4,040 0.00



NYS “Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001

County of Madison $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 10/25/2023 11:42:23
Town of Hamilton Town Detail Report Total Assessed Value 188,733,839
SWIS Code - 253289 Uniform Percentage 99.00

Equalized Total Assessed Value 190,640,241

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 12 435,800 0.25

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

308 21,509,304 11.28
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 308 21,509,304 11.28

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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